Typical Characteristics
For
P2T-6G18G-40-R-570-TFF-120WCW
Page 1 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704, USA
Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI MODEL P2T-6G18G-40-R-570-TFF-120WCW IS A 6.0 GHz TO 18.0 GHz SINGLE-POLE,
DOUBLE THROW SOLID-STATE SWITCH CAPABLE OF HANDLING INPUT POWER
LEVELS UP TO 120 W CW (1.5 KW PEAK) HAVING A DUTY CYCLE OF 8% AND A PULSE
WIDTH OF 250 us.  THIS SWITCH OFFERS LOW LOSS OF 2.2 dB MAXIMUM AND 40 dB OF
ISOLATION WITH A SWITCHING SPEED OF 1.25 us MAXIMUM.  DC OPERATING
VOLTAGES ARE +5VDC & -70VDC.  THE HOUSING IS HARD EPOXY SEALED, MEASURES
2.0” x 2.0” x 0.75” AND IS SUPPLIED WITH TNC FEMALE CONNECTORS.
Revised on March 15, 2018
Designed by: Dr. Ashok Gorwara & N. Shanmugam & S. Palacio &
Chuck Newton
Reported by: A. Lopez
Typical Characteristics
For
P2T-6G18G-40-R-570-TFF-120WCW
Page 2 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704, USA
Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Table of Contents
1. Product Feature Drawing    Page 3
2. Summary Data      Page 4
3. Insertion Loss and Return Loss   Page 5
4. Isolation       Page 6
5. High Power       Page 7-10
6. Switching Speed      Page 11-13
Typical Characteristics
For
P2T-6G18G-40-R-570-TFF-120WCW
Page 3 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704, USA
Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Product Feature Drawing
Typical Characteristics
For
P2T-6G18G-40-R-570-TFF-120WCW
Page 4 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704, USA
Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Summary Data Sheet
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range: 6.0 to 18.0 GHz
6.0 to 18.0 GHz
(See Plots)
2 Power: 120 W CW (1.5 KW Peak)
Not Tested for Peak
Power
Tested 125 W CW
(See Graph)
3 Duty Cycle: 8%
Not Tested for Peak
Power
4 Insertion Loss:
2.2dB Max. at band edges for 20%
bandwidth and typically 1.75 dB goal.
For mid-band of 80% of the
bandwidth 2.0dB Max., and typically
1.5 dB goal
2.18 dB Max.
(See Plots)
5 Isolation: 40dB
Max. 51.27 dB
Min. 41.24  dB
6 Pulse Width: 250 µSec. Max.
Used for CW Power
Calculation
7 Switching Speed:
1.25 us Max. 1.1 us Typ. (50% TTL
to 90% RF and 50% TTL to 10% RF)
1.10 us
(See Plots)
Tested at Low Power
8 VSWR in/out: 2:1 Max.
Input 1.99:1
Output 1.93:1
(See Plots)
9 Load VSWR: Better than 1.5:1
1.5:1
Typical
10 Power Supply:
+5V @ 300mA
-70V @ 60mA
+5V @ 300 mA
 -70V @ 0 mA
Typical Characteristics
For
P2T-6G18G-40-R-570-TFF-120WCW
Page 5 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704, USA
Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
J1-J2 Insertion Loss and Return Loss
J1-J3 Insertion Loss and Return Loss
Typical Characteristics
For
P2T-6G18G-40-R-570-TFF-120WCW
Page 6 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704, USA
Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
J1-J2 Isolation
J1-J3 Isolation
Typical Characteristics
For
P2T-6G18G-40-R-570-TFF-120WCW
Page 7 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704, USA
Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
High Power Test
Typical Characteristics
For
P2T-6G18G-40-R-570-TFF-120WCW
Page 8 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704, USA
Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
For
P2T-6G18G-40-R-570-TFF-120WCW
Page 9 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704, USA
Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
For
P2T-6G18G-40-R-570-TFF-120WCW
Page 10 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704, USA
Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
For
P2T-6G18G-40-R-570-TFF-120WCW
Page 11 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704, USA
Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Switching Speed ON
500 ns Per Division
Yellow Trace: RF Signal
Green Trace: TTL Signal
Switching Speed OFF
200 nseg  Per Division
Yellow Trace: RF Signal
Green Trace: TTL Signal
Typical Characteristics
For
P2T-6G18G-40-R-570-TFF-120WCW
Page 12 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704, USA
Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Rise Time
500 ns per Division
Yellow Trace: RF Signal
Green Trace: TTL Signal
Fall Time
200 ns Per Division
Yellow Trace: RF Signal
Green Trace: TTL Signal
Typical Characteristics
For
P2T-6G18G-40-R-570-TFF-120WCW
Page 13 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704, USA
Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Full Pulse
100 us per Division
Yellow Trace: RF Signal
Green Trace: TTL Signal